CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

ORDINANCE NO. 2021- 2

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING AND REVISING THE SPEED LIMIT FOR CERTAIN PORTIONS OF LANDIS AVENUE IN THE CITY OF VINELAND.

WHEREAS, the speed limit for certain portions of Landis Avenue has been recommended by the City of Vineland Engineer; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Vineland, as follows:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. The speed limit for both directions of traffic along the following street is hereby established as follows:

LANDIS AVENUE					
Zone	Speed Limit	Location			
	(MPH)				
1	50	Between the Pittsgrove Township, Salem County/Vineland City,			
		Cumberland County corporate line to 1,600 feet east of the Pittsgrove			
		Township, Salem County/Vineland City, Cumberland County corporate line			
2	45	Between 1,600 feet east of the Pittsgrove Township, Salem County/Vineland			
		City, Cumberland County corporate line to N.J. Route 47			
3	35	Between N.J. Route 47 (Delsea Drive) to West Avenue			
4	25	Between West Avenue and Myrtle Street			
5	35	Between Myrtle Street and Main Road			

<u>SECTION 2</u>. Regulatory and warning signs shall be erected and maintained to effect the above-designated speed limit as authorized by the Department of Transportation.

<u>SECTION 3</u>. All ordinances or parts thereof inconsistent with the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed to the extent of such inconsistency.

<u>SECTION 4.</u> This Ordinance shall take effect upon publication and passage in the manner provided by law and upon approval by the Commissioner of Transportation of the State of New Jersey.

Passed first reading:		
Passed final reading:		
	President of Council	
Approved by the Mayor:		
	Mayor	
ATTEST:		
	_	
City Clerk		



David J. Maillet, PE
City Engineer
dmaillet@vinelandcity.org
www.vinelandcity.org

PO Box 1508 Vineland, NJ 08362-1508 Phone: (856) 794-4090 Fax: (856) 405-4606

640 E. Wood Street

December 22, 2020

RE:

Landis Avenue

Request for Update in Speed Limit Ordinance



Bob Dickenson, Business Administrator:

The City of Vineland has a situation where Landis Avenue has varying speed limits and there is only an Ordinance for two sections between Pittsgrove Township and Delsea Drive. Based on legal existing speed limits, existing speed limit signage, and understanding of statutory speed limit definitions, I recommend that the following speed limits be affirmed by Ordinance:

Landis Avenue				
Zone	Speed Limit (MPH)	Location		
1	50	Between the Pittsgrove Township, Salem County/Vineland City, Cumberland County corporate line to 1,600 feet east of the Pittsgrove Township, Salem County/Vineland City, Cumberland County corporate line		
2	45	Between 1,600 feet east of the Pittsgrove Township, Salem County/Vineland City, Cumberland County corporate line to N.J. Route 47		
3	35	Between NJ Route 47 (Delsea Drive) to West Avenue		
4	25	Between West Avenue and Myrtle Street		
5	35	Between Myrtle Street and Main Road		

Should you have any questions and/or comments please feel free to contact me at extension 4098.

Very truly yours,

David J. Maillet, P.E.

City Engineer

Cc: Sgt. Nicholaos Dounoulis, Vineland Police Department



